Flow Control
Programmable Dosing Pumps for
Liquid Delivery,
Solutions Application & Switching
  From Single Unit to Multi-Channel Systems
  Manual and Software controls for Automated Operation
  Compatible with Imaging & Data Acquisition systems
  No electrical noise during operation

0.008 to 7.3 ml/min.
The system comes with a 0.093in. I.D. tubing (or optional different diameter). The table below shows flow rates
achieved in standard configuration and upgrades depending on tubing diameter.
In order to SET the flow rates for each channel, touch button SET to go to the settings screen:
15
If the  numeric keypad does not show SET FLOW or SET VOLUME, touch button FLOW to start editing the flow
rates. To switch between different channels, select the appropriate channel number 1. 2. 3 or 4:
The flow rate can be entered as a digital CODE from 0 to 127. This is the easiest way to program the flow rate, in-
dependent off tubing ID. Touch button CLEAR first, and enter 127, and then touch button ENTER to move the flow
rate into memory/
To enter the flow rate as a volume, touch button VOL, select units “ul” or ml, and ENTER the flow rate into the
memory as ul/min or ml/min.
Every time a new setting is entered, the screen will be updated to show the new value. IMPORTANT, before entering
new settings, the display has to be cleared first by touching button CLEAR.
I .D . Catalog No . flow rate
0.015” CFPS-TS-15 8-170 μl/min
0.020” CFPS-TS-20 20-340 μl/min
0.031” CFPS-TS-31 50-920 μl/min
0.062” CFPS-TS-62 170-3400 μl/min
0.093” CFPS-TS-93 370-7300 μl/min
16
4 Arrange and mount the box with tubing. For more than 2-channel system, multiple boxes can be connected to
each other using included mounting brackets, to form a single unit. You can use the provided mounting rod and x-
block to position tubing closer to your sample to minimize the dead space inside tubing.